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Methodology

Fieldwork Dates
24" - 28" January 2014

Data Collection Method
The survey was conducted via online panel. Invitations to complete surveys were sent out to members of
the panel. Differential response rates from different demographic groups were taken into account.

Population Sampled
All parents of children aged three and under, in the United Kingdom.

Sample Size
1,006

Data Weighting

Data were weighted to the profile of all parents of children aged three and under. Data were weighted by
age & gender of parent, age of child and region of the UK. Targets for the weighted data were derived
from Office of National Statistics data on births and household composition.

Margin of Error

Because only a sample of the full population was interviewed, all results are subject to margin of error,
meaning that not all differences are statistically significant. For example, in a question where 50% (the
worst case scenario as far as margin of error is concerned) gave a particular answer, with a sample of
1,006 it is 95% certain that the ‘true’ value will fall within the range of 3.1% from the sample result. Sub-
samples from the cross-breaks will be subject to higher margin of error, conclusions drawn from cross-
breaks with very small sub-samples should be treated with caution.
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Question presentation
All data tables shown in full below, in order and wording put to respondents, including but not limited to
all tables relating to published data and all relevant tables preceding them. Tables for demographic
questions might not be included but these should be clear from the cross-breaks on published tables.

In all questions where the responses are a list of parties, names or statements, these will typically have
been displayed to respondents in a randomising order. The only questions which would not have had
randomising responses would be those in which there was a natural order to maintain — e.g. a scale from
“strongly agree” to “strongly disagree”, a list of numbers from 0 to 10 or questions which had factual
rather than opinion-related answers such as demographic information. “Other”, “Don't know” and

“Refused” responses are not randomised.

Not all questions will have necessarily been asked to all respondents — this is because they may be
follow-on questions from previous questions or only appropriate to certain demographic groups. Lower

response counts should make clear where this has occurred.

Data were analysed and weighted by Survation and presented by Patrick Brione and Damian Lyons Lowe.

For further information please contact;
Damian Lyons Lowe

Chief Executive

Survation Ltd

0203 142 7644
damian.lyonslowe@survation.com

If you are interested in commissioning a poll from us, please contact researchteam@survation.com for a
prompt response to your enquiry and we'll call you right back with the appropriate person.

Sign up for our press releases at http://eepurl.com/mOK8T

Follow us on twitter:

www.twitter.com/survation for our regular survey work and political polling

www.twitter.com/damiansurvation for Damian Lyons Lowe's twitter feed

Survation are a member of The British Polling Council and abide by its rules:
http://www.britishpollingcouncil.org

Survation Ltd Registered in England & Wales Number 07143509

SURVVATIAON

Prepared by Survation on behalf of the National ChildbirthTrust ¢y R v £ v | N &

T H E

N ATI ON


http://www.britishpollingcouncil.org/
http://www.twitter.com/damiansurvation
http://www.twitter.com/survation
http://eepurl.com/mOK8T
mailto:researchteam@survation.com
mailto:damian.lyonslowe@survation.com

Early Parenthood Survey

Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

Page 4

29 Jan 2014
Table 1
Q1. Where do you currently live?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
England 851 451 401 112 409 331 215 221 215 201 151 - - 212 160 151 195 488 91 77 773 78
84.6% 87.0% 82.0% 87.2% 83.9% 84.7% 85.3% 87.7% 85.5% 80.0%| 100.0% - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 86.5% 83.4% 87.6% 84.2% 84.7% 84.1%
Scotland 77 37 41 10 39 28 1 16 25 25 - 77 - - - - 18 45 6 9 68 9
7.7% 71% 8.4% 7.5% 8.1% 7.3% 4.6% 6.2% 9.9% 10.1% - 100.0% - - - - 7.8% 7.7% 5.8% 9.6% 7.5% 9.9%
Wales 46 19 27 7 19 20 14 6 9 17 - - 46 - - - 8 32 3 4 42 5
4.6% 3.7% 5.5% 5.3% 3.9% 5.2% 5.7% 2.4% 3.4% 6.9% - - 100.0% - - - 3.3% 5.4% 3.3% 4.2% 4.5% 51%
Northern Ireland 31 1 20 - 20 1 1 9 3 8 - - - - - - 5 21 4 2 30 1
3.1% 2.2% 4.1% - 4.1% 2.8% 4.5% 3.6% 1.2% 3.1% - - - - - - 2.3% 3.5% 3.4% 2.0% 3.3% 0.9%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

SURVATIQ

E M

€
=

U

R V

E Y

I N

G I

."‘l. [

| O N




Page 5

Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 2
Q2. Which English county do you currently live in?
Base : England Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering | Returned to Not Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London | Scotland | Wales | South |Midlands| North returning work returning before [ With partner parent
Unweighted Total 860 638 222 77 485 298 205 247 289 119 123 - - 240 161 145 222 423 119 96 766 94
Weighted Total 851 451 401 112 409 331 215 221 215 201 151 - - 212 160 151 195 488 91 77 773 78
Greater London 151 86 65 14 79 58 34 40 35 41 151 - - - - - 4 94 8 7 129 21
17.7% 19.1% 16.1% 12.3% 19.4% 17.5% 15.8% 18.2% 16.5% 20.5%| 100.0% - - - - - 21.0% 19.3% 9.0% 9.3% 16.7% 27.2%
Avon & Bristol 13 7 6 - 4 8 1 6 4 2 N N - 13 - N 7 4 * 1 13 -
1.5% 1.6% 1.5% - 1.1% 2.5% 0.5% 2.6% 1.9% 1.0% - - - 6.1% - - 3.5% 0.9% 0.5% 1.9% 1.7% -
Bedfordshire 9 4 5 - 4 4 2 4 3 - - - - - - - 1 6 1 2 9 -
1.0% 0.9% 1.2% - 1.1% 1.3% 0.8% 1.9% 1.3% - - - - - - - 0.5% 1.1% 0.7% 2.0% 1.1% -
Berkshire 24 1 13 1 11 12 5 6 5 7 - - - 24 - - 8 12 2 2 23 1
2.8% 2.4% 3.2% 0.8% 2.7% 3.6% 2.5% 2.9% 2.5% 3.4% - - - 11.2% - - 4.0% 2.5% 1.7% 3.1% 3.0% 1.2%
Buckinghamshire 11 2 9 1 1 9 1 1 2 7 - - - 11 - - 1 9 1 - 10 1
1.2% 0.4% 2.1% 0.7% 0.1% 2.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.9% 3.7% - - - 5.0% - - 0.3% 1.9% 0.9% - 1.3% 1.0%
Cambridgeshire 12 6 6 - 3 8 3 5 1 4 - - - - - - 2 8 1 1 1 1
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% - 0.8% 2.6% 1.2% 2.2% 0.4% 1.8% - - - - - - 1.0% 1.7% 0.7% 1.2% 1.4% 1.3%
Cheshire 27 19 8 5 14 8 5 6 14 1 - - - - - 27 3 14 4 5 23 3
3.1% 4.2% 2.0% 4.2% 3.4% 2.5% 2.4% 2.9% 6.3% 0.7% - - - - - 17.6% 1.8% 2.8% 4.6% 6.9% 3.0% 4.2%
Cleveland 5 3 2 - 1 5 - 2 2 1 - - - - - 5 2 2 1 - 5 -
0.6% 0.7% 0.6% - 0.1% 1.5% - 1.1% 0.8% 0.6% - - - - - 3.6% 1.2% 0.5% 0.6% - 0.7% -
Cornwall 10 3 7 2 5 4 4 3 2 2 - - - 10 - - 2 7 1 * 8 2
1.2% 0.6% 1.9% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% 2.0% 1.1% 0.7% 1.0% - - - 4.9% - - 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 2.7%
Cumbria 5 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 - - - - - - 5 1 4 - - 5 -
0.6% 0.8% 0.3% 2.2% 0.2% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.9% - - - - - - 3.4% 0.7% 0.8% - - 0.7% -
Derbyshire 8 3 5 - 7 1 2 1 4 2 - - - - 8 - 1 5 1 - 8 -
1.0% 0.8% 1.2% - 1.8% 0.3% 0.9% 0.6% 1.6% 0.8% - - - - 5.2% - 0.8% 1.1% 1.6% - 1.1% -
Devon 12 6 6 2 5 4 1 4 5 1 - - - 12 - - 3 3 6 - 12 -
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 21% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 2.0% 2.5% 0.4% - - - 5.5% - - 1.5% 0.6% 6.1% - 1.5% -
Dorset 9 6 3 1 5 3 1 1 5 2 - - - 9 - - 3 4 - 1 9 -
1.0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.9% 1.3% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 2.4% 0.9% - - - 4.2% - - 1.6% 0.9% - 1.8% 1.1% -
Durham 14 8 6 - 5 9 2 5 1 5 - - - - - 14 6 7 1 - 10 4
1.7% 1.7% 1.6% N 1.2% 2.8% 1.1% 2.4% 0.4% 2.7% - - - - - 9.3% 3.0% 1.5% 1.2% - 1.3% 4.9%
East Sussex 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 * 3 - - - - 4 - - 1 2 - 1 3 1
0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 1.2% - - - - 1.7% - - 0.4% 0.5% - 0.8% 0.4% 1.0%
East Yorkshire 9 7 3 1 2 6 1 4 5 - - - - - - - - 6 1 1 6 3
1.1% 1.4% 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% 1.9% 0.4% 1.7% 21% - - - - - - - - 1.3% 1.6% 1.7% 0.8% 3.5%
Essex 33 13 20 8 19 6 9 5 5 13 - - - - - - 3 23 4 2 33 -
3.8% 2.8% 4.9% 6.8% 4.7% 1.7% 41% 2.3% 2.4% 6.7% - - - - - - 1.3% 4.8% 4.8% 2.8% 4.2% -
Gloucestershire 8 6 1 1 5 2 4 * 1 2 - - - 8 - - 1 4 1 * 7 1
0.9% 1.4% 0.4% 0.9% 1.1% 0.6% 1.9% 0.2% 0.5% 1.0% - - - 3.6% - - 0.8% 0.9% 1.6% 0.5% 0.9% 1.1%
Greater Manchester 34 20 14 8 16 10 11 13 8 3 - - - - - 34 5 21 5 4 29 5
4.0% 4.5% 3.4% 7.2% 3.8% 3.1% 5.3% 5.7% 3.5% 1.3% - - - - 2. 2.6% 2% 5.2*.9‘%] 5.9%
|
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Table 2
Q2. Which English county do you currently live in?
Base : England Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering | Returned to Not Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London [Scotland| Wales South | Midlands | North returning work returning before With partner parent
Weighted Total 851 451 401 112 409 331 215 221 215 201 151 - - 212 160 151 195 488 91 77 773 78
Hampshire 28 14 14 4 13 11 8 9 6 5 - - - 28 - - 8 14 2 3 24 3
3.2% 3.1% 3.4% 3.7% 3.1% 3.2% 3.5% 4.1% 2.9% 2.4% - - - 13.0% - - 4.3% 2.9% 2.3% 3.6% 3.2% 4.1%
Hertfordshire 23 12 11 2 15 6 4 2 6 10 - - - - - - 2 17 2 2 20 3
2.7% 2.7% 2.8% 2.0% 3.7% 1.8% 2.1% 1.0% 2.9% 5.1% - - - - - - 1.1% 3.5% 2.6% 2.0% 2.6% 3.5%
Isle of Wight 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
0.2% 0.3% - 0.8% 0.1% - 0.3% 0.4% - - - - - 0.7% - - 0.8% - - - 0.2% -
Kent 36 18 19 8 14 15 12 8 6 10 - - - 36 - - 5 20 7 5 36 *
4.3% 3.9% 4.7% 7.0% 3.4% 4.5% 5.8% 3.4% 2.8% 5.1% - - - 17.2% - - 2.6% 4.0% 7.7% 5.9% 4.7% 0.6%
Lancashire 29 13 16 - 11 18 6 7 9 7 - - - - - 29 1 23 3 2 26 3
3.4% 2.8% 4.1% - 2.7% 5.5% 2.9% 3.3% 4.2% 3.4% - - - - - 19.3% 0.3% 4.8% 3.0% 3.2% 3.3% 4.0%
Leicestershire 14 5 9 4 6 5 2 6 2 4 - - - - 14 - 5 8 2 - 12 2
1.7% 1.2% 2.2% 3.5% 1.4% 1.4% 1.0% 2.8% 0.9% 1.8% - - - - 8.9% - 2.4% 1.6% 2.0% - 1.6% 2.1%
Lincolnshire 17 4 13 3 6 8 6 1 3 7 - - - - 17 - 3 12 - 2 17 -
2.0% 1.0% 3.2% 3.1% 1.5% 2.3% 3.0% 0.5% 1.4% 3.3% - - - - 10.7% - 1.6% 2.5% - 2.3% 2.2% -
Lincolnshire (North 5 * 4 - * 4 2 - * 3 - - - - - - - 3 - 2 5 -
or North-East) 0.5% 0.1% 1.0% - 0.1% 1.3% 0.8% - 0.2% 1.2% - - - - - - - 0.6% - 2.2% 0.6% -
Merseyside 17 6 11 6 5 6 4 9 3 1 - - - - - 17 9 5 - 3 17 -
2.0% 1.3% 2.7% 5.1% 1.1% 1.9% 1.8% 4.1% 1.2% 0.6% - - - - - 1.1% 4.4% 1.0% - 4.3% 2.2% -
Norfolk 11 6 5 2 5 4 3 3 3 3 - - - - - - - 6 3 2 10 1
1.3% 1.4% 1.2% 2.1% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.2% 1.4% - - - - - - - 1.3% 3.0% 2.6% 1.3% 1.3%
North Yorkshire 12 7 4 - 8 4 4 3 5 - - - - - - - 4 6 1 1 1 1
1.4% 1.6% 1.1% - 2.0% 1.1% 1.7% 1.6% 21% - - - - - - - 1.9% 1.3% 1.3% 0.8% 1.4% 0.8%
Northamptonshire 9 4 5 3 1 5 3 1 3 3 - - - - 9 - 4 4 1 * 9 1
1.1% 0.9% 1.3% 2.9% 0.3% 1.5% 1.5% 0.3% 1.4% 1.3% - - - - 5.9% - 2.3% 0.7% 1.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.9%
Northumberland 6 2 4 - 3 3 2 1 * 2 - - - - - 6 1 5 - - 6 1
0.8% 0.5% 1.0% - 0.8% 0.9% 1.1% 0.5% 0.2% 1.2% - - - - - 4.2% 0.7% 1.0% - - 0.8% 0.7%
Nottinghamshire 19 10 10 3 7 9 8 3 3 5 - - - - 19 - 7 11 1 - 18 1
2.3% 2.1% 2.4% 2.9% 1.7% 2.7% 3.8% 1.5% 1.4% 2.5% - - - - 12.1% - 3.6% 2.3% 1.1% - 2.3% 1.6%
Oxfordshire 6 1 5 - 6 - - - 1 5 - - - 6 - - - 6 - - 6 -
0.8% 0.3% 1.3% - 1.6% - - - 0.6% 2.5% - - - 3.0% - - - 1.3% - - 0.8% -
Rutland 1 1 - - 1 - 1 * - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.1% 0.2% - - 0.2% - 0.2% 0.2% - - - - - - 0.6% - - - - 1.2% 0.1% -
Shropshire 9 2 6 4 3 2 4 1 4 - - - - - 9 - 1 7 - 1 8 1
1.0% 0.5% 1.6% 3.1% 0.8% 0.6% 1.6% 0.6% 1.8% - - - - - 5.5% - 0.3% 1.4% - 1.7% 1.1% 0.7%
Somerset 10 9 1 - 5 5 4 2 3 1 - - - 10 - - 3 3 3 1 7 3
1.2% 1.9% 0.3% - 1.3% 1.4% 1.9% 1.1% 1.2% 0.5% - - - 4.7% - - 1.6% 0.6% 3.6% 1.0% 0.9% 4.1%
South Yorkshire 19 10 9 1 11 7 4 5 3 7 - - - - - - 8 9 2 - 19 -
2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 1.1% 2.6% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 1.3% 3.4% - - - - - - 4.0% 1.9% 2.2% - 2.4% -
Staffordshire 14 1 3 2 7 5 2 2 7 3 - N < 14 1 7 2
1.7%| 25%  08%| 20% 18%  15% 09%  11%  33%  14% - - - = 8.9% J Ro.sf’/V1 .4A5.3% 2.4‘4 ..m
c BT \ " - A ~
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Table 2
Q2. Which English county do you currently live in?
Base : England Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering | Returned to Not [Notin work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London | Scotland| Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before |With partner parent
Weighted Total 851 451 401 112 409 331 215 221 215 201 151 - - 212 160 151 195 488 91 77 773 78
Suffolk 5 2 3 - 3 3 1 1 2 2 - - - - - - 1 2 2 * 5 -
0.6% 0.4% 0.8% - 0.6% 0.8% 0.2% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0% - - - - - - 0.5% 0.3% 2.2% 0.6% 0.7% -
Surrey 21 9 12 2 14 5 3 8 6 4 - - - 21 - - 5 13 3 1 20 2
2.5% 2.0% 3.0% 2.2% 3.5% 1.4% 1.3% 3.8% 2.7% 21% - - - 10.0% - - 2.8% 2.6% 2.8% 0.8% 2.5% 2.0%
Tyne and Wear 13 6 7 1 9 3 5 1 6 1 - - - - - 13 1 9 1 2 13 *
1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 1.0% 2.2% 0.9% 2.3% 0.7% 2.7% 0.5% - - - - - 8.8% 0.7% 1.9% 0.6% 2.5% 1.7% 0.6%
Warwickshire 6 4 2 - 3 3 6 1 - - - - - - 6 - 2 3 - 1 5 1
0.7% 1.0% 0.4% - 0.8% 0.8% 2.6% 0.3% - - - - - - 3.8% - 1.3% 0.6% - 0.9% 0.7% 1.2%
West Midlands 52 32 20 12 29 1 10 19 12 12 - - - - 52 - 13 26 9 5 43 9
6.1% 71% 51% 10.5% 71% 3.4% 4.7% 8.4% 5.5% 5.8% - - - - 32.6% - 6.5% 5.3% 9.4% 6.3% 5.6% 11.2%
West Sussex 5 5 - B 4 2 2 2 1 - - B B 5 - B 3 3 - B 5 B
0.6% 1.2% - - 0.9% 0.6% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7% - - - - 2.6% - - 1.3% 0.6% - - 0.7% -
West Yorkshire 40 21 19 7 20 14 13 5 10 11 - - - - - - 11 15 5 9 39 1
4.7% 4.7% 4.7% 5.9% 4.8% 4.1% 6.2% 2.5% 4.8% 5.4% - - - - - - 5.4% 3.1% 5.4% 12.2% 5.0% 1.8%
Wiltshire 14 10 4 - 4 10 3 6 4 2 - - - 14 - - 2 7 2 3 12 2
1.6% 2.3% 0.9% - 1.1% 2.9% 1.2% 2.5% 1.7% 1.0% - - - 6.6% - - 1.2% 1.5% 1.7% 3.6% 1.5% 2.7%
Worcestershire 9 6 3 - 4 5 4 2 2 1 - - - - 9 - 2 5 1 1 8 1
1.1% 1.3% 0.8% - 0.9% 1.6% 1.8% 1.0% 0.9% 0.5% - - - - 5.7% - 1.1% 1.0% 0.8% 1.9% 1.1% 1.0%
Not Listed 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
0.1% - 0.2% - 0.2% - 0.5% - - - - - - - - - - 0.2% - - 0.1% -
SIGMA 851 451 401 112 409 331 215 221 215 201 151 - - 212 160 151 195 488 91 77 773 78
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0% - - 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 3
Q3. What age bracket do you fall into?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
18-24 128 80 48 128 - - 49 30 23 26 14 10 7 24 31 22 41 58 13 17 104 24
12.7% 15.4% 9.9%| 100.0% - - 19.3% 11.9% 9.3% 10.4% 9.1% 12.4% 14.8% 11.1% 19.6% 14.6% 18.1% 9.9% 12.2% 18.4% 11.4% 26.0%
25-34 487 265 222 - 487 - 125 140 127 96 79 39 19 100 75 63 120 269 55 43 450 38
48.4% 51.2% 45.5% - 100.0% - 49.5% 55.6% 50.4% 38.2% 52.6% 50.9% 41.1% 471% 46.9% 42.1% 53.4% 45.9% 52.7% 47.5% 49.3% 40.4%
35-44 344 162 182 - - 344 67 74 91 112 56 28 15 68 45 58 60 224 33 28 316 28
34.2% 31.3% 37.3% - - 88.1% 26.5% 29.5% 36.3% 44.6% 37.3% 36.7% 32.1% 32.0% 28.1% 38.6% 26.7% 38.2% 31.3% 30.4% 34.6% 30.4%
45-54 43 1 32 - - 43 12 8 7 17 2 - 6 18 9 7 4 35 1 3 40 3
4.3% 2.2% 6.6% - - 11.1% 4.6% 3.0% 2.8% 6.8% 1.1% - 12.1% 8.3% 5.4% 4.7% 1.9% 6.0% 0.6% 3.7% 4.4% 3.2%
55-64 3 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - - 3 - - - - 3 - 3 -
0.3% - 0.7% - - 0.8% - - 1.3% - - - - 1.5% - - - - 3.1% - 0.4% -
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 252 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 4
Q4. What is your Gender?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Male 488 - 488 48 222 218 116 122 107 143 65 41 27 101 76 70 69 375 18 26 468 21
48.5% - 100.0% 37.8% 45.6% 55.7% 46.2% 48.4% 42.7% 56.8% 42.8% 52.8% 58.2% 47.6% 47.7% 46.5% 30.7% 64.0% 17.7% 28.4% 51.2% 22.2%
Female 518 518 - 80 265 173 135 130 144 109 86 37 19 111 84 81 156 211 86 65 445 72
51.5%| 100.0% - 62.2% 54.4% 44.3% 53.8% 51.6% 57.3% 43.2% 57.2% 47.2% 41.8% 52.4% 52.3% 53.5% 69.3% 36.0% 82.3% 71.6% 48.8% 77.8%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 252 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 5
Q5. What best describes your household income, including all benefits, but before tax is deducted?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering | Returned to Not Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London | Scotland | Wales | South |Midlands| North returning work returning before  [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Less than £10,000 46 32 13 20 16 9 9 9 22 5 1 8 1 8 5 14 18 7 7 15 25 20
4.5% 6.2% 2.8% 15.9% 3.4% 2.3% 3.6% 3.7% 8.8% 2.0% 0.9% 10.2% 2.5% 3.9% 3.2% 9.4% 7.8% 1.1% 6.3% 16.5% 2.8% 22.0%
£10,000 - £14,999 96 48 48 21 47 28 29 26 24 17 5 12 7 17 22 16 32 33 12 19 77 19
9.5% 9.2% 9.8% 16.4% 9.6% 7.2% 1.7% 10.4% 9.4% 6.6% 3.6% 15.7% 14.6% 8.2% 13.7% 10.9% 14.1% 5.6% 11.2% 21.3% 8.4% 20.1%
£15,000 - £19,999 88 58 30 18 42 28 20 25 25 19 9 1 4 13 11 15 27 34 14 13 78 10
8.7% 11.2% 6.1% 14.3% 8.5% 7.2% 7.8% 9.9% 9.9% 7.4% 5.7% 13.8% 8.6% 6.2% 7.0% 9.9% 12.0% 5.8% 13.5% 13.9% 8.5% 10.8%
£20,000 - £29,999 200 113 87 33 101 66 56 46 52 47 40 8 8 39 37 29 48 114 23 15 174 26
19.9% 21.9% 17.9% 25.8% 20.7% 17.0% 22.2% 18.2% 20.5% 18.8% 26.5% 10.6% 17.1% 18.4% 23.3% 19.1% 21.3% 19.5% 22.3% 16.8% 19.1% 28.0%
£30,000 - £39,999 212 96 117 22 123 67 40 58 49 66 35 16 8 42 36 28 32 145 22 14 206 6
21.1% 18.5% 23.9% 17.0% 25.3% 17.2% 15.9% 23.0% 19.4% 26.1% 23.2% 20.2% 18.0% 19.9% 22.3% 18.4% 14.0% 24.7% 21.0% 15.5% 22.6% 6.7%
£40,000 - £49,999 111 51 59 7 56 48 35 27 22 26 18 10 7 22 20 23 22 77 8 3 111 -
11.0% 9.9% 12.2% 5.5% 11.6% 12.2% 14.0% 10.7% 8.9% 10.5% 12.1% 12.5% 14.3% 10.5% 12.3% 15.2% 9.9% 13.2% 7.6% 3.8% 12.2% -
£50,000 - £59,999 80 36 44 2 42 36 19 22 19 20 7 5 4 25 11 8 17 55 5 2 74 6
8.0% 6.9% 9.1% 1.4% 8.7% 9.2% 7.5% 8.7% 7.7% 8.0% 4.8% 6.3% 8.3% 1.7% 6.8% 5.0% 7.8% 9.4% 4.8% 2.7% 8.1% 6.2%
£60,000 - £69,999 48 21 27 - 16 32 16 6 6 21 7 1 6 9 6 2 5 37 3 3 48 -
4.8% 4.1% 5.5% - 3.3% 8.3% 6.2% 2.4% 2.2% 8.4% 4.8% 1.9% 12.3% 4.1% 4.0% 1.4% 2.2% 6.3% 3.1% 3.8% 5.3% -
£70,000 - £79,999 34 17 17 - 10 23 13 8 7 6 9 1 2 9 3 3 4 28 * 1 32 1
3.3% 3.3% 3.4% - 2.1% 6.0% 5.1% 3.2% 2.6% 2.4% 5.7% 1.8% 4.4% 4.3% 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 4.7% 0.4% 1.5% 3.6% 1.2%
£80,000 - £89,999 12 6 6 - 3 8 2 4 3 3 2 1 - 6 - 1 2 6 2 1 12 -
1.2% 1.1% 1.2% - 0.7% 21% 0.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.3% 1.4% 1.2% - 2.9% - 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 2.3% 0.7% 1.3% -
£90,000 - £99,000 14 4 10 - 2 12 1 7 4 3 4 - - 2 - 4 1 10 2 1 14 -
1.4% 0.9% 2.0% - 0.5% 3.0% 0.3% 2.7% 1.6% 1.1% 2.7% - - 0.8% - 2.8% 0.3% 1.7% 2.4% 1.3% 1.6% -
£100,000 - £149,999 21 4 16 - 4 17 2 3 5 10 2 2 N 12 1 1 3 17 N - 21 -
2.0% 0.8% 3.4% - 0.8% 4.3% 0.9% 1.1% 2.0% 4.2% 1.2% 3.1% - 5.6% 0.9% 0.8% 1.5% 2.9% - - 2.3% -
£150,000 - £199,999 2 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.2% 0.2% 0.3% - - 0.5% - 0.5% 0.3% - 0.5% - - 0.6% - - - 0.3% - - 0.2% -
£200,000 or more 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
0.1% 0.1% - - 0.1% - - 0.2% - - - - - - - 0.4% - 0.1% - - - 0.6%
Don't know / prefer 42 30 12 5 24 13 10 10 14 8 10 2 - 6 7 6 14 21 5 2 38 4
not to say 4.2% 5.7% 2.5% 3.7% 4.9% 3.5% 4.1% 3.9% 5.4% 3.3% 6.9% 2.8% - 2.9% 4.5% 4.3% 6.3% 3.5% 51% 21% 4.1% 4.4%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. T \ " o~ I ~  h
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 6
Q6. Are you a parent?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Yes 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 7
Q7. How many of your children live in your household?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
1 506 247 259 88 276 143 105 141 114 146 88 40 13 102 81 62 100 332 47 27 453 53
50.3% 47.7% 53.1% 68.8% 56.5% 36.6% 41.7% 56.2% 45.3% 58.2% 58.4% 52.3% 28.7% 48.1% 50.9% 41.1% 44.5% 56.6% 45.5% 29.7% 49.7% 57.0%
2 352 190 162 38 152 163 100 69 103 80 46 25 25 79 47 62 84 189 40 39 325 27
35.0% 36.7% 33.2% 29.5% 31.1% 41.7% 39.9% 27.3% 41.1% 31.7% 30.4% 32.0% 53.7% 37.2% 29.3% 41.1% 37.4% 32.4% 38.3% 42.3% 35.6% 29.3%
3 101 56 45 2 42 57 30 32 21 18 12 7 3 20 26 22 25 48 12 15 93 8
10.0% 10.8% 9.3% 1.8% 8.7% 14.5% 11.9% 12.8% 8.3% 7.2% 7.8% 8.8% 5.4% 9.7% 16.0% 14.6% 11.2% 8.3% 12.0% 16.6% 10.1% 9.1%
4 38 20 17 - 1 26 13 8 10 7 3 5 5 10 3 4 13 14 2 8 33 4
3.7% 3.9% 3.6% - 2.3% 6.7% 5.0% 3.2% 3.8% 2.9% 1.9% 6.2% 11.1% 4.6% 2.2% 2.6% 5.8% 2.4% 2.2% 8.6% 3.7% 4.6%
5 or more 9 5 4 - 7 2 4 1 4 - 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 9 -
0.9% 0.9% 0.8% - 1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 1.4% - 1.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.5% 1.7% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 2.0% 2.7% 0.9% -
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 252 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 8
Q8. How old is your youngest child?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
1 251 130 122 30 140 82 - 251 - - 40 16 6 58 38 48 55 143 31 22 226 26
25.0% 25.1% 24.9% 23.5% 28.7% 20.9% - 100.0% - - 26.6% 20.3% 13.2% 271% 23.7% 31.6% 24.6% 24.5% 29.6% 241% 24.7% 27.9%
2 252 144 107 23 127 102 - - 252 - 35 25 9 54 39 44 47 144 30 30 219 33
25.0% 27.8% 22.0% 18.2% 26.0% 26.0% - - 100.0% - 23.5% 32.1% 18.7% 25.6% 24.6% 29.0% 20.8% 24.6% 29.2% 33.0% 24.0% 35.2%
3 252 109 143 26 96 129 - - - 252 41 25 17 50 35 22 29 193 19 10 230 21
25.0% 21.0% 29.3% 20.4% 19.7% 33.1% - - - 100.0% 27.3% 32.8% 37.3% 23.8% 22.0% 14.5% 12.9% 32.9% 18.6% 11.5% 25.2% 22.7%
Under 12 months 252 135 116 49 125 78 252 - - - 34 1 14 50 47 38 94 105 23 29 238 13
25.0% 26.1% 23.8% 38.0% 25.6% 20.0% 100.0% - - - 22.5% 14.8% 30.8% 23.5% 29.7% 24.9% 41.7% 18.0% 22.6% 31.4% 26.1% 14.3%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 9
Q9. Which of the following best describes your current personal circumstances?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering | Returned to Not Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London | Scotland [ Wales | South [Midlands| North returning work returning before [ With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Bringing up children 913 445 468 104 450 360 238 226 219 230 129 68 42 196 144 135 197 543 92 81 913 -
with partner who | 90.7%| 86.0% 95.8% 81.1%  92.3% 92.0% 94.7% 89.7%  87.0% 91.6% 85.9% 88.1% 89.8%  92.4% 90.3% 89.5% 87.4% 92.7% 88.3% 89.1% 100.0% -
live with
Bringing up children 28 18 9 4 12 12 2 10 13 3 6 4 - 3 6 5 8 17 1 2 - 28
with partner who | 2.8% 3.6% 1.9% 3.1% 2.5% 3.0% 0.9% 3.9% 5.0% 1.3% 4.1% 5.8% - 1.6% 3.9% 3.2% 3.5% 2.9% 1.1% 1.9% - 29.9%
am separated from
Bringing up children 65 54 11 20 25 20 11 16 20 18 15 5 5 13 9 11 21 25 11 8 - 65
as a single parent 6.5% 10.4% 2.3% 15.8% 5.2% 5.0% 4.4% 6.4% 8.0% 71% 10.0% 6.2% 10.2% 5.9% 5.8% 7.3% 9.1% 4.3% 10.6% 9.0% - 70.1%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 10
Q10A. Since becoming a parent, what has been your biggest financial concern? - Rank 1 Table
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Childcare 275 142 133 23 126 127 60 69 70 76 50 16 10 66 46 32 58 190 22 5 256 20
27.4% 27.4% 27.3% 17.7% 25.8% 32.6% 23.9% 27.6% 27.8% 30.2% 33.1% 20.9% 21.9% 31.3% 28.6% 21.2% 25.8% 32.5% 21.3% 5.4% 28.0% 21.2%
Food 167 76 91 23 85 59 47 46 47 27 19 20 6 30 31 32 49 76 22 19 155 12
16.6% 14.8% 18.5% 17.7% 17.5% 15.1% 18.8% 18.3% 18.6% 10.7% 12.9% 26.0% 12.7% 14.4% 19.5% 21.3% 21.8% 13.0% 21.5% 20.8% 17.0% 12.9%
Energy bills 222 123 99 24 112 86 59 44 64 55 20 20 17 35 34 42 39 120 26 38 196 26
22.1% 23.8% 20.3% 18.9% 23.1% 21.9% 23.6% 17.5% 25.5% 21.8% 13.5% 26.3% 37.6% 16.7% 21.3% 27.7% 17.1% 20.4% 24.9% 41.9% 21.5% 28.0%
Housing 342 176 165 59 164 119 85 92 7 94 61 21 13 80 49 45 80 199 34 29 306 35
34.0% 34.0% 33.9% 45.7% 33.7% 30.5% 33.7% 36.7% 28.1% 37.4% 40.4% 26.8% 27.8% 37.6% 30.6% 29.8% 35.3% 34.0% 32.4% 31.9% 33.6% 37.8%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 252 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 11
Q10A. Since becoming a parent, what has been your biggest financial concern? - Rank 1-2 Table
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Childcare 410 200 209 43 189 177 89 109 109 102 88 20 13 94 77 39 85 284 29 12 374 36
40.7% 38.7% 42.8% 34.0% 38.8% 45.3% 35.5% 43.1% 43.5% 40.7% 58.4% 26.5% 27.5% 44.4% 47.9% 25.9% 37.6% 48.5% 27.8% 13.0% 41.0% 38.2%
Food 471 239 233 64 233 175 131 119 113 109 55 41 23 100 72 78 118 243 58 53 424 47
46.9% 46.1% 47.7% 50.0% 47.8% 44.7% 51.9% 47.2% 44.9% 43.4% 36.4% 53.0% 50.1% 47.3% 45.3% 51.9% 52.4% 41.5% 55.3% 58.1% 46.5% 50.8%
Energy bills 579 307 273 55 282 242 150 126 144 159 66 59 30 103 92 104 121 327 62 70 529 51
57.6% 59.2% 55.9% 43.3% 57.9% 61.9% 59.7% 50.2% 57.3% 63.1% 43.7% 76.3% 65.4% 48.4% 57.7% 68.7% 53.7% 55.9% 59.3% 76.5% 57.9% 54.5%
Housing 552 290 262 93 271 188 133 150 136 133 93 34 26 127 78 81 127 317 60 48 499 53
54.8% 56.0% 53.6% 72.8% 55.6% 48.0% 52.9% 59.5% 54.2% 52.8% 61.4% 44.2% 57.0% 59.9% 49.1% 53.5% 56.3% 54.1% 57.5% 52.5% 54.7% 56.5%
SIGMA 2012 1035 977 256 975 782 503 503 503 503 302 155 92 424 320 301 451 1171 208 182 1826 186
200.0%| 200.0% 200.0%| 200.0% 200.0% 200.0%| 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0%| 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0%  200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0% 200.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 12
Q11.Since becoming a parent, have you ever been in a situation where you have felt financial pressure to cut back on any of the following? - Food
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Have 655 369 286 83 334 239 167 173 160 155 82 55 26 140 106 95 167 348 76 65 581 74
65.1% 71.4% 58.5% 64.8% 68.5% 61.1% 66.4% 68.8% 63.5% 61.8% 54.6% 70.5% 57.1% 66.2% 66.2% 63.3% 74.2% 59.4% 72.5% 71.3% 63.7% 79.5%
Have not 351 148 202 45 154 152 84 78 92 96 68 23 20 72 54 55 58 238 29 26 332 19
34.9% 28.6% 41.5% 35.2% 31.5% 38.9% 33.6% 31.2% 36.5% 38.2% 45.4% 29.5% 42.9% 33.8% 33.8% 36.7% 25.8% 40.6% 27.5% 28.7% 36.3% 20.5%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 13
Q11.Since becoming a parent, have you ever been in a situation where you have felt financial pressure to cut back on any of the following? - Childcare
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Have 355 179 176 42 170 143 74 84 97 100 62 25 16 67 73 45 97 212 31 15 316 39
35.3% 34.6% 36.0% 32.9% 34.8% 36.6% 29.4% 33.5% 38.5% 39.6% 41.5% 32.6% 34.0% 31.4% 45.8% 29.7% 42.9% 36.2% 29.5% 16.9% 34.6% 41.7%
Have not 651 339 313 86 318 248 178 167 155 152 88 52 31 145 87 106 129 374 73 76 597 54
64.7% 65.4% 64.0% 67.1% 65.2% 63.4% 70.6% 66.5% 61.5% 60.4% 58.5% 67.4% 66.0% 68.6% 54.2% 70.3% 57.1% 63.8% 70.5% 83.1% 65.4% 58.3%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust
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Table 14
Q11.Since becoming a parent, have you ever been in a situation where you have felt financial pressure to cut back on any of the following? - Energy Bills
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Have 627 337 291 85 310 233 146 157 155 168 84 46 33 122 106 91 155 348 68 56 561 66
62.4% 65.0% 59.5% 66.3% 63.5% 59.6% 58.2% 62.5% 61.8% 66.9% 55.9% 59.3% 71.1% 57.7% 66.1% 60.6% 68.8% 59.4% 64.9% 62.1% 61.4% 71.3%
Have not 379 181 198 43 178 158 105 94 96 83 66 31 13 90 54 59 70 237 37 34 352 27
37.6% 35.0% 40.5% 33.7% 36.5% 40.4% 41.8% 37.5% 38.2% 33.1% 44.1% 40.7% 28.9% 42.3% 33.9% 39.4% 31.2% 40.6% 35.1% 37.9% 38.6% 28.7%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 15
Q11.Since becoming a parent, have you ever been in a situation where you have felt financial pressure to cut back on any of the following? - Housing
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Have 317 174 143 42 171 103 70 92 78 77 54 22 15 57 56 47 103 155 35 23 276 40
31.5% 33.6% 29.2% 33.2% 35.2% 26.4% 27.7% 36.7% 30.9% 30.7% 35.9% 28.5% 32.5% 271% 34.9% 31.2% 45.7% 26.5% 34.1% 25.4% 30.3% 43.4%
Have not 689 344 346 86 316 288 182 159 174 174 97 55 31 155 104 104 123 430 69 68 636 53
68.5% 66.4% 70.8% 66.8% 64.8% 73.6% 72.3% 63.3% 69.1% 69.3% 64.1% 71.5% 67.5% 72.9% 65.1% 68.8% 54.3% 73.5% 65.9% 74.6% 69.7% 56.6%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 16
Q12. Did the cost of housing (house price rises / rental costs) mean you delayed, or considered delaying starting a family until you owned a suitable home?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Yes 331 162 169 41 171 120 82 94 83 72 64 21 11 67 59 44 99 191 26 16 305 26
32.9% 31.4% 34.6% 31.9% 35.1% 30.6% 32.6% 37.4% 33.1% 28.7% 42.6% 27.5% 23.1% 31.4% 36.9% 28.9% 43.7% 32.6% 24.6% 17.8% 33.4% 28.1%
No 675 355 319 87 316 271 169 158 168 179 87 56 36 145 101 107 127 394 79 75 608 67
67.1% 68.6% 65.4% 68.1% 64.9% 69.4% 67.4% 62.6% 66.9% 71.3% 57.4% 72.5% 76.9% 68.6% 63.1% 71.1% 56.3% 67.4% 75.4% 82.2% 66.6% 71.9%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust
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Table 17
Q13. Do you own or rent your home
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Own 504 259 245 35 222 247 118 118 121 147 58 40 26 112 75 79 85 340 47 32 476 28
50.1% 50.0% 50.2% 27.5% 45.6% 63.1% 46.9% 47.0% 48.1% 58.3% 38.7% 51.2% 56.0% 52.8% 46.9% 52.3% 37.5% 58.1% 45.6% 34.9% 52.2% 29.7%
Rent 502 259 243 93 265 144 134 133 131 105 92 38 20 100 85 72 141 245 57 59 437 65
49.9% 50.0% 49.8% 72.5% 54.4% 36.9% 53.1% 53.0% 51.9% 41.7% 61.3% 48.8% 44.0% 47.2% 53.1% 47.7% 62.5% 41.9% 54.4% 65.1% 47.8% 70.3%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 18
Q14. Are you worried that you might have to cut back on other essentials to meet the rising cost of your rent / mortgage?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Yes 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
59.1% 60.9% 57.3% 51.3% 61.9% 58.3% 56.8% 62.2% 51.6% 66.0% 72.7% 56.3% 51.4% 53.1% 60.6% 50.0% 67.9% 59.3% 48.4% 48.8% 58.7% 63.1%
No 411 203 209 62 186 163 109 95 122 85 41 34 22 99 63 75 72 238 54 47 377 34
40.9% 39.1% 42.7% 48.7% 38.1% 41.7% 43.2% 37.8% 48.4% 34.0% 27.3% 43.7% 48.6% 46.9% 39.4% 50.0% 32.1% 40.7% 51.6% 51.2% 41.3% 36.9%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 251 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
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Table 19
Q15.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Food
Base : Respondents who are worried rising cost of rent / mortgage
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 592 441 151 44 351 197 143 181 176 92 86 45 27 132 90 84 177 290 67 58 526 66
Weighted Total 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
Have 487 265 222 55 250 182 125 132 103 127 77 36 19 96 79 65 124 283 43 37 434 53
81.9% 84.1% 79.5% 83.2% 83.1% 80.1% 87.4% 84.7% 79.8% 76.3% 70.5% 82.4% 79.0% 85.3% 81.2% 85.7% 81.2% 81.5% 84.8% 84.3% 81.0% 90.5%
Have not 107 50 57 11 51 45 18 24 26 39 32 8 5 17 18 11 29 64 8 7 102 6
18.1% 15.9% 20.5% 16.8% 16.9% 19.9% 12.6% 15.3% 20.2% 23.7% 29.5% 17.6% 21.0% 14.7% 18.8% 14.3% 18.8% 18.5% 15.2% 15.7% 19.0% 9.5%
SIGMA 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust
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Table 20
Q15.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Energy Bills
Base : Respondents who are worried rising cost of rent / mortgage
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 592 441 151 44 351 197 143 181 176 92 86 45 27 132 90 84 177 290 67 58 526 66
Weighted Total 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
Have 472 247 225 55 244 173 104 129 106 133 84 36 23 85 75 62 119 276 4 35 420 52
79.3%| 783%  80.4%| 83.4%  80.9%  76.0% 72.6%  82.3% 81.8%  80.3%| 765% 83.3% 98.1% 755%  78.0%  82.3% 77.9% 79.6% 82.0% 79.0% 78.3% 88.3%
Have not 123 68 55 1 58 55 39 28 24 33 26 7 * 28 21 13 34 71 9 9 116 7
20.7%| 21.7%  19.6%| 16.6%  19.1%  24.0% 27.4%  17.7%  182%  19.7%| 23.5%  16.7% 19% 245% 22.0% 17.7% 22.1% 20.4% 18.0% 21.0% 21.7% 11.7%
SIGMA 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% _ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
c | ? \/ bl I = A ™~ M
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29 Jan 2014
Table 21
Q15.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Childcare
Base : Respondents who are worried rising cost of rent / mortgage
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 592 441 151 44 351 197 143 181 176 92 86 45 27 132 90 84 177 290 67 58 526 66
Weighted Total 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
Have 255 130 125 27 126 103 60 68 57 71 43 19 6 55 56 30 74 148 20 13 228 27
42.9% 41.4% 44.7% 40.9% 41.7% 45.2% 41.9% 43.2% 43.7% 43.0% 39.4% 44.1% 24.3% 48.8% 58.3% 39.3% 48.1% 42.8% 40.4% 29.3% 42.6% 45.9%
Have not 339 185 155 39 176 125 83 89 73 95 66 24 18 58 40 46 80 198 30 31 308 32
57.1% 58.6% 55.3% 59.1% 58.3% 54.8% 58.1% 56.8% 56.3% 57.0% 60.6% 55.9% 75.7% 51.2% 41.7% 60.7% 51.9% 57.2% 59.6% 70.7% 57.4% 54.1%
SIGMA 595 315 280 66 302 228 143 156 130 166 110 44 24 113 97 75 153 347 50 44 536 59
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 22
Q16.Have rising energy bills led to situations where you worried you might have to cut back on other essentials?
Base : All Respondents
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 1006 738 268 91 571 344 242 280 338 146 123 80 45 240 161 145 257 501 136 112 899 107
Weighted Total 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 252 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
Yes 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
65.5% 68.1% 62.7% 78.5% 66.2% 60.3% 67.5% 67.6% 58.6% 68.3% 63.0% 71.6% 57.8% 57.9% 70.0% 58.4% 74.7% 61.5% 64.1% 69.6% 64.3% 77.4%
No 347 165 182 28 165 155 82 82 104 80 56 22 20 89 48 63 57 225 37 28 326 21
34.5% 31.9% 37.3% 21.5% 33.8% 39.7% 32.5% 32.4% 41.4% 31.7% 37.0% 28.4% 42.2% 42.1% 30.0% 41.6% 25.3% 38.5% 35.9% 30.4% 35.7% 22.6%
SIGMA 1006 518 488 128 487 391 252 251 252 251 151 77 46 212 160 151 225 585 104 91 913 93
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 23
Q17.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Food
Base : Respondents who are worried of rising energy bills
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 662 495 167 70 383 209 168 189 207 98 79 56 29 149 104 92 189 310 87 76 577 85
Weighted Total 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
Have 556 307 249 81 278 197 144 149 130 133 78 49 18 101 92 80 151 290 58 57 491 66
84.5% 87.2% 81.4% 81.0% 86.1% 83.7% 85.1% 87.6% 88.4% 77.4% 82.4% 88.9% 68.3% 82.3% 82.6% 90.5% 89.7% 80.6% 87.3% 89.5% 83.6% 91.3%
Have not 102 45 57 19 45 38 25 21 17 39 17 6 8 22 19 8 17 70 8 7 96 6
15.5% 12.8% 18.6% 19.0% 13.9% 16.3% 14.9% 12.4% 11.6% 22.6% 17.6% 1.1% 31.7% 17.7% 17.4% 9.5% 10.3% 19.4% 12.7% 10.5% 16.4% 8.7%
SIGMA 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust
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Table 24
Q17.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Housing
Base : Respondents who are worried of rising energy bills
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 662 495 167 70 383 209 168 189 207 98 79 56 29 149 104 92 189 310 87 76 577 85
Weighted Total 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
Have 260 137 123 38 134 88 56 76 62 65 41 24 12 38 52 40 84 135 21 20 226 34
39.5% 39.0% 40.0% 37.4% 41.5% 37.5% 33.3% 44.8% 42.3% 37.9% 42.9% 42.5% 45.5% 30.9% 46.3% 45.7% 50.1% 37.4% 31.8% 31.4% 38.5% 47.6%
Have not 399 215 184 63 189 147 113 94 85 107 54 32 15 85 60 48 84 226 46 43 361 38
60.5% 61.0% 60.0% 62.6% 58.5% 62.5% 66.7% 55.2% 57.7% 62.1% 57.1% 57.5% 54.5% 69.1% 53.7% 54.3% 49.9% 62.6% 68.2% 68.6% 61.5% 52.4%
SIGMA 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Early Parenthood Survey
Prepared on behalf of the National Childbirth Trust

29 Jan 2014
Table 25
Q17.Please indicate which items you have felt under pressure to cut back on. - Childcare
Base : Respondents who are worried of rising energy bills
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not  |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 662 495 167 70 383 209 168 189 207 98 79 56 29 149 104 92 189 310 87 76 577 85
Weighted Total 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
Have 232 127 105 26 114 92 43 65 55 68 36 16 7 45 52 29 67 132 21 12 200 31
35.2% 36.1% 34.2% 25.5% 35.4% 39.1% 25.5% 38.4% 37.6% 39.5% 38.1% 29.6% 25.1% 36.4% 46.3% 32.6% 39.8% 36.5% 32.0% 18.6% 34.2% 43.5%
Have not 427 225 202 75 209 143 126 105 92 104 59 39 20 78 60 59 101 229 45 52 386 41
64.8% 63.9% 65.8% 74.5% 64.6% 60.9% 74.5% 61.6% 62.4% 60.5% 61.9% 70.4% 74.9% 63.6% 53.7% 67.4% 60.2% 63.5% 68.0% 81.4% 65.8% 56.5%
SIGMA 659 352 306 100 323 236 170 170 147 172 95 55 27 123 112 88 168 360 67 63 587 72
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 26
Q18. When you or your partner were at home with your youngest child on maternity / paternity leave, did the cost of energy bills cause
you to turn the heating down or switch it off at all while at home during the day?
Base : All Answering
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 London |Scotland| Wales South [Midlands| North returning work returning before |With partner parent
Unweighted Total 242 184 58 30 151 61 242 - 26 17 13 60 45 27 109 7 30 32 229 13
Weighted Total 252 135 116 49 125 78 252 - 34 1 14 50 47 38 94 105 23 29 238 13
Yes 143 92 52 34 74 35 143 - 16 10 9 28 29 15 69 42 12 19 134 9
57.0% 67.8% 44.5% 70.5% 59.3% 45.2% 57.0% - 45.8% 87.8% 60.5% 56.7% 62.1% 39.8% 73.8% 40.2% 53.0% 67.3% 56.2% 71.1%
No 83 39 44 5 47 31 83 - 16 1 6 19 12 10 20 45 11 6 80 3
33.0% 28.5% 38.2% 10.3% 37.9% 39.2% 33.0% - 48.1% 6.8% 39.5% 37.7% 25.7% 26.8% 21.5% 43.1% 47.0% 22.2% 33.5% 24.3%
Not Applicable 25 5 20 9 4 12 25 - 2 1 - 3 6 13 18 - 3 24 1
10.0% 3.7% 17.3% 19.2% 2.8% 15.6% 10.0% - 6.1% 5.4% - 5.5% 12.2% 33.5% 4.8% 16.7% - 10.5% 10.3% 4.6%
SIGMA 251 135 116 49 125 78 251 - 34 1 14 50 47 38 94 105 23 29 238 13
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%]| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
S URVEY I NG I H E N A | O N
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Table 27
Q19. Were you concerned for the health of your baby or toddler as a result of having to turn the heating down?
Base : All Answering
Total Parent Age of Parent Age of Child Region6 Working Status Relationship
Separated or
Under Considering| Returned to Not |Not in work single
Mother | Father 18-24 25-34 35+ 12months 1 2 3 London |Scotland | Wales South |Midlands| North returning work returning| before [With partner parent
Unweighted Total 152 125 27 22 97 33 152 - - - 15 15 10 35 30 13 82 34 17 19 144 8
Weighted Total 143 92 52 34 74 35 143 - - - 16 10 9 28 29 15 69 42 12 19 134 9
Yes 100 62 39 28 51 21 100 - - - 11 7 6 19 22 11 53 27 10 11 92 8
70.0% 67.2% 74.8% 83.0% 68.6% 60.1% 70.0% - - - 70.5% 73.4% 74.1% 68.0% 75.6% 75.7% 76.2% 63.4% 77.5% 56.9% 69.0% 83.9%
No 43 30 13 6 23 14 43 - - - 5 3 2 9 7 4 17 16 3 8 42 2
30.0% 32.8% 25.2% 17.0% 31.4% 39.9% 30.0% - - - 29.5% 26.6% 25.9% 32.0% 24.4% 24.3% 23.8% 36.6% 22.5% 43.1% 31.0% 16.1%
SIGMA 143 92 52 34 74 35 143 - - - 16 10 9 28 29 15 69 42 12 19 134 9
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% - - - 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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